
 
 

 
5th Meeting of the Compliance & Technical Committee 

Lima, Peru, 26 - 28 January 2018 
 

CTC5-Report: Meeting Participant List 

(Working Paper 1) 

CTC CHAIRPERSON 

NAME: Tobias Hanson 
POSITION TITLE: Lawyer 
AFFILIATION: Attorney-General’s Department 
ADDRESS: 3-5 National Circuit, Barton ACT 2600 
EMAIL: tobias.hanson@agriculture.gov.au 
 

AUSTRALIA 

Head of Delegation 

NAME: Gordon Neil 
POSITION TITLE: Assistant Secretary, Fisheries 
AFFILIATION: Department of Agriculture and 

Water Resources 
ADDRESS: GPO Box 858 Canberra ACT 2601 
EMAIL: gordon.neil@agriculture.gov.au 

 
 

Alternative Representative 

NAME: Kerrie Robertson 
POSITION TITLE: Assistant Director, Governance and 

High Seas FIsheries 
AFFILIATION: Department of Agriculture and 

Water Resources 
ADDRESS: GPO Box 858 Canberra ACT 2601 
EMAIL: kerrie.robertson@agriculture.gov.au 

 
NAME: Ryan Keightley 
POSITION TITLE: Senior Fisheries Management 

Officer 
AFFILIATION: Australian Fisheries Management 

Organisation 
ADDRESS: Box 7051 Canberra BC ACT 2610 
EMAIL: ryan.keightley@afma.gov.au 

 

 

 

 

CHILE 

Head of Delegation 

NAME: Karin Mundnich 
POSITION TITLE: Coordinator of International Affairs Unit 
AFFILIATION: Undersecretariat for Fisheries and 

Aquaculture 
ADDRESS: Bellavista 168, 19th Floor, 

Valparaiso, Chile 
EMAIL: kmundnich@subpesca.cl 

 

Alternative Representative 

NAME: Katherine Bernal 
POSITION TITLE: International Affairs Unit 
AFFILIATION: Undersecretariat for Fisheries and 

Aquaculture 
ADDRESS: Bellavista 168 piso 19, Valparaìso, Chile 
EMAIL: kbernal@gmail.com 

 
NAME: Mauro Urbina 
POSITION TITLE: Sectorial Analysis Department 
AFFILIATION: Undersecretariat for Fisheries and 

Aquaculture 
ADDRESS: Bellavista 168, Piso 19, Valparaìso, Chile 
EMAIL: murbina@subpesca.cl 

 
NAME: Paola Arroyo 
POSITION TITLE: Fishing Engineer 
AFFILIATION: Chilean Navy 
ADDRESS: Subida Cementerio 300, Valparaiso 
EMAIL: parroyom@directemar.cl 

 



CTC5 Report Participant List 

1 
 

NAME: Cristóbal Hernández 
POSITION TITLE: Adviser 
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NAME: Xiao Lin Chu 
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COOK ISLANDS 

Head of Delegation 
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POSITION TITLE: Senior Fisheries Offcier 
AFFILIATION: Ministry of Marine resources 

ADDRESS: Rarotonga. Cook Islands 
EMAIL: a.jones@mmr.gov.ck 
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AFFILIATION: Great Southern Fisheries PL 
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NAME: Mark Maring 
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ECUADOR 

Head of Delegation 
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POSITION TITLE: Engineer / Analyst 
AFFILIATION: Aquaculture and Fisheries Ministry 
ADDRESS: Fishing Port of San Mateo 
EMAIL: andres.jarre@acuaculturaypesca.gob.ec 

 

EUROPEAN UNION 

Head of Delegation 

NAME: Seppo Nurmi 
POSITION TITLE: Deputy Head of Unit 
AFFILIATION: European Union 
ADDRESS: EC, Rue de la Loi 200, B-1049 Brussels 
EMAIL: seppo.nurmi@ec.europa.eu 

 

Alternative Representative 
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POSITION TITLE: Internaitonal Officer 
AFFILIATION: European Commission 
ADDRESS: EC, Rue de la Loi 200, B-1049 Brussels 
EMAIL: luis.molledo@ec.europa.eu 

 
NAME: David Poderoso 
POSITION TITLE: Head of Area 
AFFILIATION: Ministry of Agriculture and 

Fisheries - Spain 
ADDRESS: Calle Velazquez 144, 28006 - 

Madrid - Spain 
EMAIL: dpoderoso@mapama.es 
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POSITION TITLE: Legal advisor 
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KOREA 

Head of Delegation 
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POSITION TITLE: Director 
AFFILIATION: International Cooperation Division, 

Ministry of Oceans and Fisheries 
EMAIL: gykang@korea.kr 

 

Alternative Representative 

NAME: Chansoo Park 
POSITION TITLE: Deputy Director 
AFFILIATION: Ministry of Oceans and Fisheries 
ADDRESS: Government Complex Sejong 94, 

Dasom 2-ro, Sejong Special Self-
governing City, 30110, Korea 

EMAIL: parkchansoo@korea.kr 

 
NAME: Ayoung Kim 
POSITION TITLE: Policy Analyst 
AFFILIATION: Korea Overseas Fisheries 

Cooperation Center 
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daero, Sejong Sejong Special Self-
governing City, Korea 

EMAIL: aykim@kofci.org 
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POSITION TITLE: Inspector 
AFFILIATION: National Institute of Fisheries Science 
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AFFILIATION: Insung Corporation 
ADDRESS: 27, Dokseodang-ro, Yongsan-gu, 

Seoul, Korea 
EMAIL: kunwoong.ji@gmail.com 



CTC5 Report Participant List 

3 
 

NEW ZEALAND 
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AFFILIATION: Ministry of Foreign Affairs and 

Trade 
ADDRESS: 195 Lambton Quay, Wellington, 6011 
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Management 
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NAME: Luz Pisua 
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San Isidro, Lima, Peru 
EMAIL: lpisua@produce.gob.pe 

 
NAME: Samuel Amorós 
POSITION TITLE: Asesor del viceministerio de Pesca y 

Acuicultura 
AFFILIATION: Ministerio de la Producciòn 
ADDRESS: Calle Uno Oeste Nò 60 Urb. Corpac 

San Isidro, Lima, Peru 
EMAIL: samoros@produce.gob.pe 

 



CTC5 Report Participant List 

4 
 

NAME: Iván González 
POSITION TITLE: Director of Regulatory Policies and 

Analysis of Fisheries and 
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AFFILIATION: Ministry of Production 
ADDRESS: Calle Uno Oeste Nò 60 Urb. Corpac 

San Isidro, Lima, Peru 
EMAIL: igonzalez@produce.gob.pe 
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AFFILIATION: Ministerio de la Producción 
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NAME: Silvana Quinteros 
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NAME: Riter Vargas 
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POSITION TITLE: Profesional de la DGSFS 
AFFILIATION: Ministerio de la Producciòn 
ADDRESS: Calle Uno Oeste Nò 60 Urb. Corpac 

San Isidro, Lima, Peru 
EMAIL: nyarmas@produce.gob.pe 

 
NAME: Miguel Ñiquen 
POSITION TITLE: Director of Pelagic Resources 

Research 
AFFILIATION: Instituto del Mar del Peru 
ADDRESS: Esquina Gamarra y General Valle 

S/N Chucuito Callao, Peru 
EMAIL: mniquen@imarpe.gob.pe 

 
NAME: Carmen Yamashiro 
POSITION TITLE: Director 
AFFILIATION: Instituto del Mar del Peru 
ADDRESS: Esquina Gamarra y General Valle 

S/N Chucuito Callao, Peru 
EMAIL: cyamashiro@imarpe.gob.pe 

 
NAME: Luis Mariategui 
POSITION TITLE: Coordinador de Area de recursos 

Demersales e Invertebrados 
AFFILIATION: Instituto del Mar del Peru 
ADDRESS: Esquina Gamarra y General Valle 

S/N Chucuito Callao, Peru 
EMAIL: lmariategui@imarpe.gob.pe 
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NAME: Ricardo Tafur 
POSITION TITLE: Investigator del Area de Recursis 

Demersales  
AFFILIATION: Instituto del Mar del Peru 
ADDRESS: Esquina Gamarra y General Valle 

S/N Chucuito Callao 
EMAIL: rtafur@imarpe.gob.pe 

 
NAME: Enrique Ramos-Vasquez 
POSITION TITLE: Mathematician 
AFFILIATION: Instituto del Mar del Peru 
ADDRESS: Esquina Gamarra y General Valle 

S/N Chucuito Callao 
EMAIL: enramos@imarpe.gob.pe 

 
NAME: José David Hurtado-Fudinaga 
POSITION TITLE: Head of Department International 

Maritime Organizations 
AFFILIATION: Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
ADDRESS: Jr. Lampa 545, Lima 1, Peru 
EMAIL: dhurtado@rree.gob.pe 

 
NAME: Samuel Rosadio 
POSITION TITLE: Tercer Secretario 
AFFILIATION: Ministerio de Relaciones Exteriores 
ADDRESS: Jr. Lampa 545, Lima 1, Peru 
EMAIL: srosadiog@rree.gob.pe 

 
NAME: Ulises Munaylla 
POSITION TITLE: Asesor Cientìfico 
AFFILIATION: Sociedad Nacional de Pesqueria 

ADDRESS: Av. Repùblica de Panamà 3591, 
Piso 9, San Isidro, Lima, Peru 

EMAIL: snpnet@snp.org.pe 

 
NAME: Michel Hoffman 
POSITION TITLE: Congresista 

AFFILIATION: Congreso de la República 
ADDRESS: Plaza Bolivar, Av. Abancay, S/N, 

Lima, Peru 
EMAIL: mirella1982@hotmail.com 
 
NAME: Christian Razzeto Guevara 
POSITION TITLE: Congresista 

AFFILIATION: Congreso de la República 
ADDRESS: Plaza Bolivar, Av. Abancay, S/N, 

Lima, Peru 
EMAIL: mirella1982@hotmail.com 
 
NAME Roberto Vieira 
POSITION TITLE: Congresista 

AFFILIATION: Congreso de la República 
ADDRESS: Plaza Bolivar, Av. Abancay, S/N, 

Lima, Peru 
EMAIL: mirella1982@hotmail.com 

 

NAME: Francisco Jesús Miranda Avalos 
POSITION TITLE: Presidente Junta Directiva 
AFFILIATION: Oannes, Foro Hispano Americano 

de Intercambio de Informacion 
sonre Temas de Mar 

ADDRESS: Los Almendros 194, Dep. 301 
EMAIL: fmiranda@oannes.org.pe 

 

RUSSIAN FEDERATION 

Head of Delegation 

NAME: Alexander Okhanov 
POSITION TITLE: Representative of the Federal 

Agency for Fisheries 
AFFILIATION: Permanent Mission of the Russian 

Federation to FAO and WFP 
ADDRESS: 00185 Rome, Italy, Via Gaeta 5 
EMAIL: rusfishfao@mail.ru 

 

Alternative Representative 

NAME: Aleksandr Glubokov 
POSITION TITLE: Head of the Unit 
AFFILIATION: Federal Research Institute of 

Fisheries & Oceanography (VNIRO) 
ADDRESS: Moscow 
EMAIL: glubokov@vniro.ru 

 

CHINESE TAIPEI 

Head of Delegation 

NAME: Tien-Hsiang Tsai 
POSITION TITLE: Senior Specialist 
AFFILIATION: Fisheries Agency 
ADDRESS: 8F., No.100, Sec.2, Heping W. Rd., 

Zhongzheng Dist., Taipei City 
10070, Taiwan 

EMAIL: tehsiang@ms1.fa.gov.tw 

 

Alternative Representative 

NAME: Ke-Yang Lin 
POSITION TITLE: Senior Executive Officer 
ADDRESS: 2 Ketagalan Blvd., Taipei City 

10048, Chinese Taipei 
EMAIL: lkytw@kimo.com 

 



CTC5 Report Participant List 

6 
 

NAME: Chia-Yen Lee 
POSITION TITLE: Section Chief 
ADDRESS: 2 Ketagalan Blvd., Taipei City 

10048, Taiwan 
EMAIL: cylee01@mofa.gov.tw 

 
NAME: Shih-Hsun Lin 
POSITION TITLE: Associate Specialist 
AFFILIATION: Fisheries Agency 
ADDRESS: 8F., No.100, Sec.2, Heping W. Rd., 

Zhongzheng Dist., Taipei City 
10070, Taiwan 

EMAIL: shihhsun@ms1.fa.gov.tw 

 
NAME: Han-Ching Chuang 
POSITION TITLE: Assistant 
AFFILIATION: Fisheries Agency 
ADDRESS: 8F., No.100, Sec.2, Heping W. Rd., 

Zhongzheng Dist., Taipei City 
10070, Taiwan 

EMAIL: hanching@ms1.fa.gov.tw 

 
NAME: Shih-Ming Kao 
POSITION TITLE: Assistant Professor 
AFFILIATION: National Sun Yat-sen University 
ADDRESS: 70 Lienhai Rd., Kaohsiung City 

80424, Taiwan 
EMAIL: kaosm@mail.nsysu.edu.tw 

 
NAME: Kun-Hsueh Chou 
POSITION TITLE: Specialist 
AFFILIATION: Taiwan Squid Fishery Association 
ADDRESS: 3F-1, No.2, Fishing Harbor Central 

1st Rd., Chien Chen District, 
Kaohsiong City 806, Taiwan 

EMAIL: business@squid.org.tw 

 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Head of Delegation 

NAME: Michael Tosatto 
POSITION TITLE: Commisioner 
AFFILIATION: NOAA Fisheries Service 
ADDRESS: 1845 Wasp Blvd Bldg 176 Hon, HI 96818 
EMAIL: michael.tosatto@noaa.gov 

 

Alternative Representative 

NAME: Michael Brakke 
POSITION TITLE: Foreign Affairs Officer 
AFFILIATION: U.S. Department of State 
ADDRESS: 2201 C St NW, Washington, DC 20520, USA 
EMAIL: brakkemt@state.gov 

 

NAME: Rini Ghosh 
POSITION TITLE: Natural Resource Specialist 
AFFILIATION: NOAA Fisheries Service 
ADDRESS: 1845 Wasp Boulevard. Bldg. 176, 

Honolulu, HI 96818 
EMAIL: rini.ghosh@noaa.gov 

 
NAME: Duane Smith 
POSITION TITLE: Enforcement Attorney 
AFFILIATION: NOAA 
ADDRESS: U.S. Department of Commerce NOAA Daniel 

K. Inouye Regional Center Office of General 
Counsel, Enforcement Section 1845 Wasp 
Blvd., Building 176 Honolulu, HI 96818 

EMAIL: duane.smith@noaa.gov 

 
NAME: Martina Sagapolu 
POSITION TITLE: Deputy Special Agent 
AFFILIATION: National Marine Fisheries Service 
ADDRESS: IRC-1845 Wasp Blvd Bldg 176 

Honolulu, HI  96818 
EMAIL: martina.sagapolu@noaa.gov 

 
NAME: Terry Boone 
POSITION TITLE: Investigative Support / VMS 

Program Manager 
AFFILIATION: NOAA Office of Law Enforcement, 

Pacific Islands Division 
ADDRESS: 1845 Wasp Boulevard, Building 176 

Honolulu HI 96818 
EMAIL: Terry.Boone@noaa.gov 
 

VANUATU 

Head of Delegation 

NAME: Gerry Geen 
POSITION TITLE: Advisor 
AFFILIATION: Vanuatu Fisheries 
ADDRESS: Private Bag 9045, Port Vila 
EMAIL: ggeen@bigpond.net.au 

 

Alternative Representative 

NAME: Tony Zuanich 
POSITION TITLE: Advisor 
AFFILIATION: Vanuatu Fisheries 
ADDRESS: Private Bag 9045, Port Vila 
EMAIL: tony@unimedshipping.com 

 
NAME: Tony Taleo 
POSITION TITLE: Compliance Officer 
AFFILIATION: Vanuatu Fisheries 

ADDRESS: Private mail Bag 9045, Port Vila 
EMAIL: ttaleo@gmail.com 
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CNCPs 

LIBERIA 

Head of Delegation 

NAME: Yvonne Clinton 
POSITION TITLE: Deputy Commissioner for Vessel 

Registration 
AFFILIATION: Maritime Authority 
ADDRESS: Monrovia, Liberia 
EMAIL: yvonne.clinton@liscr.com 

 

Alternative Representative 

NAME: Rafael Cigarruista 
POSITION TITLE: Regional Manager 
AFFILIATION: Liberian Registry 
ADDRESS: 8619 Westwood Center dr., Suite 

300, Vienna, VA 22182, USA 
EMAIL: rcigarruista@liscr.com 

 

PANAMA 

Head of Delegation 

NAME: Raul Delgado 
POSITION TITLE: Director of Monitoring, Control and 

Inspection 
AFFILIATION: Autoridad de los Recursos 

AcuÃ¡ticos de PanamÃ¡ 
ADDRESS: Calle 45, Bella Vista, Edificio Riviera 
EMAIL: rdelgado@arap.gob.pa 

 
OBSERVER STATE 

CURAÇAO 

NAME: Stephen Mambi 
POSITION TITLE: Secretary Fishery Commission 

Curacao 
AFFILIATION: Ministry of Economic Development 
ADDRESS: Pletterijweg 43 
EMAIL: stephenmambi@yahoo.com 

 

Alternative Representative 

NAME: Ramon Chong 
POSITION TITLE: Chairman of the International 

Fisheries Commission of Curacao 
AFFILIATION: Curacao International Fisheries 

Commission 
EMAIL: ramon_chong@hotmail.com 

 

NAME: Andre Atema 
POSITION TITLE: CFO 
AFFILIATION: Seatrade 
EMAIL: andre.atema@seatrade.global 

 
NAME: Ron Van der Born 
POSITION TITLE: Managing Director  
AFFILIATION: Green Sea 
EMAIL: ron.van.der.born@seatrade.global 

 
NAME: Hans Mol 
POSITION TITLE: Managing Director  
AFFILIATION: Green Sea 
EMAIL: hans.mol@greensea.be 

 

IGOs 

ACWL 

Head of Delegation 

NAME: Christian Vidal-Leon 
POSITION TITLE: Counsel 
AFFILIATION: Advisory Centre on WTO Law 

(ACWL) 
ADDRESS: Avenue Giuseppe-Motta 31-33, 1202 

Geneva, Switzerland 
EMAIL: christian.vidal@acwl.ch 

 

FAO 

Head of Delegation 

NAME: Piero Mannini 
POSITION TITLE: Senior Liaison Officer/Secretary 

Regional Fishery Body Secretariats 
Network 

AFFILIATION: FAO 
ADDRESS: Viale delle Terme di Caracalla, 

Rome, Italy 
EMAIL: piero.mannini@fao.org 
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NGOs 

DSCC 

Head of Delegation 

NAME: Duncan Currie 
POSITION TITLE: Adviser 
AFFILIATION: Deep Sea Conservation Coalition 
ADDRESS: Cliostraat 29-2, Amsterdam The 

Netherlands 
EMAIL: duncanc@globelaw.com 

 

IASS 

Head of Delegation 

NAME: Ben Boteler 
POSITION TITLE: Co-Lead Strong High Seas 
AFFILIATION: Institute for Advanced 

Sustainability Studies 
ADDRESS: Berliner Str. 130 14467 Potsdam, 

Germany 
EMAIL: info@iass-potsdam.de  

 

NZ HIGH SEAS FISHERIES GROUP 

Head of Delegation 

NAME: Andrew Smith 
POSITION TITLE: Operations Manager 
AFFILIATION: NZ High Seas Fisheries group 
EMAIL: andy.smith@talleys.co.nz 

 

Alternative Representative 

NAME: Dean Jurasovich 
POSITION TITLE: Vessel Manager 
AFFILIATION: Sanford Ltd 
ADDRESS: Hall Street, North Mole 
EMAIL: djurasovich@sanford.co.nz 

 

OCEANA 

Head of Delegation 

NAME: Liesbeth van der Meer 
POSITION TITLE: Vice President of Oceana Chile 
AFFILIATION: Oceana 
ADDRESS: Suecia 0155, 1001 
EMAIL: lvandermeer@oceana.org 

Alternative Representative 

NAME: Juan Carlos Sueiro 
POSITION TITLE: Fisheries Director Oceana Peru 

AFFILIATION: Oceana 
ADDRESS: Av del Ejercito 250 - 302 Lima 18 
EMAIL: jcsueiro@oceana.org 
 
NAME: Carmen Heck 
POSITION TITLE: Policy Manager 

AFFILIATION: Oceana 
ADDRESS: Av del Ejercito 250 - 302 Lima 18 
EMAIL: check@gmail.com 

 

THE PEW CHARITABLE TRUSTS 
Head of Delegation 

NAME: Cristian Laborda 
POSITION TITLE: Consultant / Legal Advisor 
AFFILIATION: The Pew Charitable Trusts 
ADDRESS: 901 E street NW W DC 20004 
EMAIL: cristian.laborda@celaborda.com 

 

INVITED EXPERTS 

NAME: Anne Vernier 
POSITION TITLE: VMS Product Manager 
AFFILIATION: CLS 
ADDRESS: 11 rue Hermés 31520 Ramonville Saint-Agne 
EMAIL: avernier@cls.fr 

 
NAME: Ines Guth 
POSITION TITLE: Business Engineer 
AFFILIATION: CLS 
ADDRESS: 11 rue Hermés 31520 Ramonville Saint-Agne 
EMAIL: iguth@cls.fr 

 

COMMISSION CHAIRPERSON 

NAME: Osvalso Urrutia 
POSITION TITLE: Chairperson of the Commission 
AFFILIATION: Undersecretariat for Fisheries and 

Aquaculture 
EMAIL: ourrutia@subpesca.cl 
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SPRFMO STAFF 

NAME: Johanne Fischer 
POSITION TITLE: Executive Secretary 
AFFILIATION: SPRFMO Secretariat 
ADDRESS: PO Box 3797, Wellington 6140, New 

Zealand 
EMAIL: jfischer@sprfmo.int 

 

NAME: Craig Loveridge 
POSITION TITLE: Data Manager 
AFFILIATION: SPRFMO Secretariat 
ADDRESS: L26 Plimmer Towers, 2-6 Gilmer 

Terrace Wellington 6011 
EMAIL: cloveridge@sprfmo.int 

 
NAME: Yanbin Liu 
POSITION TITLE: SPRFMO Finance & Office Manager 
AFFILIATION: SPRFMO Secretariat 
ADDRESS: L26 Plimmer Towers, 2-6 Gilmer 

Terrace Wellington 6011 
EMAIL: yliu@sprfmo.int 

 

 
 
NAME: John Vinay Kishore Cheva 
POSITION TITLE: IT Manager 
AFFILIATION: SPRFMO Secretariat 
ADDRESS: Level 26 Plimmer Towers, 2-6 

Gilmer Terrace, Wellington 6011. 
New Zealand 

EMAIL: jcheva@sprfmo.int 

 
NAME: Marianne Vignaux 
POSITION TITLE: Data Analyst 
AFFILIATION: SPRFMO Secretariat 
ADDRESS: Level 26 Plimmer Towers, 2-6 

Gilmer Terrace, Wellington 6011. 
New Zealand 

EMAIL: analyst@sprfmo.int 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


